

14 January 2013

INTERNATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY AGENCY

Third session of the Assembly Abu Dhabi, 13 – 14 January 2013

Decision on an Investment Policy of IRENA

The Assembly,

Noting that the draft Investment Policy of IRENA has been prepared in accordance with Financial Regulation 9.9 on investments, which requires the Secretariat to submit and secure approval of investment standards from the Assembly;

Noting further that the Council, at its fourth meeting, endorsed the draft Investment Policy of IRENA as submitted by the Director-General and decided to submit it to the Assembly for its consideration and adoption;

Having considered the draft Investment Policy of IRENA contained in document A/3/L.21;

Decides to adopt the Investment Policy of IRENA contained in document A/3/21.